Sent 4/6



STATE OF TENNESSEE

Oath of ice

Assistant District Attorney General

I, Charles Douglas Curtis, II, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney to the District Attorney General for the 12th Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, comprised of the counties of Bledsoe, Franklin, Grundy, Marion, Rhea and Sequatchie Counties, and said appointment having been made by Courtney C. Lynch, the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

CHARLES DOUGLAS CURTIS, II

Subscribed and sworn before me this 6th day of January, 2023, at the Rhea County Judicial Center in Dayton, Tennessee.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE JOHN H. CAMERON, JR.

rila

RECEIVED

APR 13 2023

Secretary of State **Division of Publications**